

Cr Rev 145/2024

UPKAR JOSHI Vs. STATE AND ANR.

09.07.2024

Fresh revision received on assignment. It be checked and registered.

Pr.: Appellant Upkar Joshi appearing through VC.

Sh. Aditya Goel, Ld. Counsel for revisionists, appearing through VC.

Only revisionist Upkar Joshi is appearing through VC. Other revisionists are neither present in the court nor are appearing through VC.

Counsel for the revisionists appearing through VC is not able to explain as to why the revision has been filed beyond period of limitation. There is nothing on record to suggest that the revision was filed on 24.05.2024, however, in the oral arguments, Ld. Counsel for revisionists has submitted that the revision was filed on 24.05.2024.

Considering the same, put up for further proceedings on **26.07.2024.**

TCR be requisitioned for the NDOH.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
09.07.2024 (mk)