

Cr Rev 145/2024

UPKAR JOSHI Vs. STATE AND ANR.

26.07.2024

Pr.: Revisionist in person with counsel Sh. Saroj Kumar Jha.
Sh. Anil Goel, Advocate is also appearing for the revisionist, through VC.

On enquiry from the revisionist as to who is his counsel, he submits that he has engaged Sh. Saroj Kumar Jha, as his counsel and he will argue this revision. He further submits that vakalatnama filed by earlier counsel may be discharged. Statement of the revisionist has been recorded separately.

In view of the same, vakalatnama filed on behalf of earlier counsel Sh. Anil Goel stands discharged.

At request, put up for arguments on limitation application on **28.08.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
26.07.2024 (mk)