

Cr Rev 145/2024

UPKAR JOSHI Vs. STATE AND ANR.

17.09.2024

Pr.: Revisionist no.1 in person.

Revisionist nos. 2 & 3 appeared through VC.

Sh. Saroj Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the revisionists.

Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

None for respondent no.2.

TCR has been received.

Part arguments heard on application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act.

Let filing details qua present revision be requisitioned from Filing Section for **25.09.2024**.

(Shail Jain)

Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.

17.09.2024 (mk)