

Cr Rev 145/2024

UPKAR JOSHI Vs. STATE AND ANR.

28.10.2024

Pr.: Ms. Meenu Jha, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.
Sh A.K.Verma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2.
Ld. Counsel for respondent no.2 seeks time to file reply.
Let reply be filed by respondent no.2 with advance copy
to the other side, atleast one week before the NDOH.
Put up for reply and arguments on **03.12.2024**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
28.10.2024 (mk)