

Cr Rev No. 145/2024

UPKAR JOSHI Vs. STATE AND ANR

03.12.2024

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.**

Pr.: Revisionist in person with Ms. Kaynat Ansari, Proxy  
Counsel.

Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Sh. A.K. Verma, Ld. Counsel for R-2.

Reply to the present revision has been filed. Ld. Counsel  
for R-2 submits that he will supply the copy of the same to the  
present Counsel for the revisionist during the course of the day.

As directed, put up for purpose fixed on **20.01.2025**.

(Reader)  
03.12.2024