

Cr Rev 145/2024

UPKAR JOSHI Vs. STATE AND ANR.

20.01.2025

Pr. Sh. Saroj Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist.

Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Sh. A.K.Verma, Ld. Counsel for R-2.

Replication filed by the revisionist to reply of R-2. Copy supplied.

Put up for arguments on **revision and condonation of delay application** on **22.02.2025**.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
20.01.2025 (mk)