

Cr Rev 145/2024

UPKAR JOSHI Vs. STATE AND ANR.

07.04.2025

Pr. Sh. Sanjay Kumar Jha, Ld. Counsel for revisionists with
revisionist no.1.

Revisionist no.2 Dr. Saurabh Joshi is appearing through
VC.

Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/R-1.

Sh. A.K.Verma, Ld. Counsel for R-2.

Part arguments heard from Ld. Counsel for revisionists. At
this stage, Ld. Counsel for the revisionists submits that he is
having some eye problem, therefore, seeks time for further
arguments.

At request, the matter is adjourned to **20.05.2025** for
further arguments.

(Shail Jain)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD Courts, Delhi.
07.04.2025 (mk)