

Cr Rev/145/2024
CNR No.: DLET01-003754-2024
Upkar Joshi
Vs.
State And Anr.

20.5.2025

Present: Sh. S. K. Jha, Advocate for all the revisionists.
Revisionist no.1 in person.
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Addl. PP for the State/respondent no.1.
Sh. A. K. Verma, Advocate for respondent no.2.
Respondent no.2 is appearing through VC.

Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the State/respondent no.1 submits that he has not received the copy of the revision petition. Ld. Counsel for revisionist is requested to supply the copy of revision petition to Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the State/respondent no.1.

Put up for arguments on **25.8.2025**.

(Vinod Kumar)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD, Delhi/20.5.2025