

Cr Rev no.145/2024
UPKAR JOSHI Vs. STATE AND ANR.

25.08.2025

Present: Revisionist no.1 in person.
None for the other revisionists.
None for the respondent no.1.
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, ld. Addl. P. P for the
State/respondent no.2 appearing through VC.

Bar is abstaining from work.

Adjournment requested by revisionist no.1 stating
that his counsel is not available today.

Put up for arguments on 10.10.2025.

(SANJEEV JAIN)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
East District, KKD/Delhi/25.08.2025