

**CR REV 145/2024
UPKAR JOSHI VS. STATE AND ANR.**

16.12.2025

Ld. Presiding officer is on leave today.

Present : Ms. Kaynat Ansari(D-14151/2023, Proxy Counsel for Sh. S.K. Jha, Ld. Counsel for all three revisionists.

Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Akhilesh Verma, Ld. Counsel for respondent through VC.

Order from mediation received with the report that parties are not willing to settle the matter at this stage.

Put up for consideration on **17.01.2026**.

**(READER)
16.12.2025**