

Cr Rev 145/2024
UPKAR JOSHI Vs. STATE AND ANR.

17.01.2026.

**The court is lying vacant on superannuation of
Ld Principal District & Sessions Judge, East District on
31.12.2025.**

Present : Revisionist through VC.

Ms. Kaynat Ansari, Ld. counsel for the revisionist.

Sh. Ramesh Bajiya, Ld. Addl. PP (substitute) for the
State/R-1.

Sh. Akhilesh Verma, Ld. counsel for R-2 through
VC.

Put up for purpose fixed on **24.02.2026.**

(Reader)
17.01.2026