

Cr Rev-145/2024  
UPKAR JOSHI Vs. STATE AND ANR.

24.02.2026

Present: Revisionist No.1 with Sh. S.K. Jha, Advocate.  
Sh. Gaurav Pandey, Ld. Add. P.P. for the State.  
Sh. A.K. Verma, Ld. Counsel for Respondent No.2.

Arguments heard on behalf of both sides.

Put up this matter on **16.03.2026** for Orders on the  
revision petition.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
East District, KKD Delhi/24.02.2026