

Cr Rev No. 145/2024
Upkar Joshi vs. State & Anr.

16.03.2026

Present: None.

Vide separate order, the present revision petition is dismissed. TCR be sent back alongwith copy of the order.

File be consigned to record room.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
East District, KKD Delhi/16.03.2026